Focus on Magnetics
    Sponsored by Payton Planar
 © 2024 How2Power. All rights reserved. Page 1 of 16
ISSUE: December 2024
Power Magnetics Component Roundup
by David G. Morrison, Editor, How2Power.com
The latest power inductors, transformers, chokes, and other magnetic components illustrate the ongoing efforts
to provide greater performance in smaller packages. Among the many new power inductors, there are products

customized designs are also possible.
Table. Key specifications for new models in ERU27M series of flat-wire inductors.
Ordering Code Internal code Rated
inductance LR
(µH)
Rated current
Itemp (A)
DC resistance
RDC (mΩ)
Height
(mm)
ERU27M-2R3L B82579A1232A027 2.3 48 0.68 14.1
ERU27M-3R9L B82579A1392A027 3.9 46 0.88 15.5
ERU27M-6R2L B82579A1622A027 6.2 37 1.39 15.2
ERU27M-8R5L B82579A1852A027 8.5 36 1.66 16.4
To become familiar with the different models of this series, TDK provides a sample kit for the ERU27M chokes
(B82579X0027). It contains four of each of the four variants. For more information, see the High Current Flat
Wire Inductors page.